MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 23-126

SUBJECT: Reporting Conclusion of Contract No. 20-107P with Michael
Baker International, Inc. For a Total Contract Amount of
$311,053.14 for the Point Mackenzie Rail Extension
Bridge Repairs Project.

AGENDA OF: June 6, 2023
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Pregrtra) o (G-ddemisc -
bla-22,

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED: For Information Only.

Route To
Department/Director Signature Comments
- @&pﬁ’ ; ITJaIIe:.ZO.’_ZB.(IJS.]Q |
Originator i

PM Division Manager

[(ae Digitally signed by Tom

Public Works Tom Adams oo 20230522
"Department Director 08:51:35 -08'00
Purchasing Officer — / /]
| | L i eSS
Finance Director [ 4 .
P )=, =

Borough Attorney

Borough Manager 77 A

Borough Clerk S/

|
B

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of professional
service agreement No. 20-107P awarded to Michael Baker
International, Inc. for the Point MacKenzie Rail Extension Bridge
Repairs Project.

The MSB entered into a contract with Michael Baker International,

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 23-126



Inc. on November 19, 2020 for professional services agreement
number 20-107P for design on the Point MacKenzie Rail Extension
Bridge Repairs Project No. 55027-4400-4409. The original contract
amount of $323,303.00 was approved through Assembly action AM NO.
20-116 presented on November 17, 2020.

Change Order One (1) extended the contract completion date to
September 30, 2022. This project was a Federal Emergency Management
Agency (FEMA) funded project and obtaining reviews and approvals
by the State and Federal agencies caused delays.

Original Contract Amount: $323,303.00
Reductions: ($ 12,249.86)
Contract Total: $311,053.14

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 23-126



